www.ecourtsindia.com

D	ate :	08	.05.	20	1 <u>5</u>
Befor	e cou	rt 1	No		
	It	em 1	No.		

SECTION : XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.13742 OF 2015 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application seeking permission to delete proforma)

BISWAJYOTI MAHANTA AND ORS.

... Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Orders dated 18.03.2015 of the High Court of Gauhati at Guwahati in WPC No. 6192/2011.

It is further submitted that Special Leave to Appeal No. 13742/2015 arising out of common order is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2015, Court No. ,Item No. with this matter.

The matter alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Diksha Rai, Advocate B-5/105-A, $1^{\rm st}$ FLOOR, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi-110029.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR